# OP \$40.00 86885873

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387736

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Above All Technology LLC		06/06/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hunan Keyshare Innovation Technology Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	Rm. A219, HQ, Changsha CEC Software Pk.		
Internal Address:	No.39 Jianshan Rd, High-Tech Ind. Estate		
City:	Changsha, Hunan		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86885873	KEYSHARE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8183801900

Email: Paulo@paiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alex Patel

Address Line 1:16830 Ventura Blvd., Suite 360Address Line 4:Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paulo A. de Almeida	
SIGNATURE:	/Paulo A. de Almeida/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Keyshare Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0199

900367741

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Above All Technology LLC ("Assignor"), a Nevada limited liability company with an address of 7260 W. Azure Drive #140. Las Vegas, Nevada 89130, hereby transfers, assigns, and conveys all of its right, title, and interest in the following trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the below identified federal application thereof:

Туре	MARK/DESIGN	SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION FILING DATE	Classes
TRADE MARK	KEYSHARE	86/885,873	January 25, 2016	12, 28

to Hunan Keyshare Innovation Technology Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), a limited company of China, with an address of Rm. A219, HQ, Changsha CEC Software Pk. No.39 Jianshan Rd, High-Tech Ind. Estate Changsha, Hunan, China.

Upon the full execution hereof, Assignee shall be the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the above trademark, as well as the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and further including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and the right to sue for and the right to defend the trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned right, title and interest could have been held and enjoyed by the owner if such assignment and transfer had not been made. Assignor further agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary and proper to effect the aims of this agreement. Assignor agrees that it will make no claim, adverse to Assignee, in connection with the trademark.

This Assignment is subject to the terms of the parties' Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement executed concurrently herewith.

Above All Technology LLC

Name: Sal D'Alessandro

Title: Chief Executive Officer

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 06/14/2016